

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.Nos.3122 of 2023 & 12975 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Respondent No.2 died. A death certificate is filed which certifies that Respondent No.2 died on 21.02.2024. Sri J.Subba Rao, learned Counsel is appointed as learned Legal Aid Counsel for Respondent No.2. Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard. Considering the entire facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in PRC.No.7 of 2022 on the file of learned Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Pathikonda until the next date of hearing. Post on 21.04.2026 under the caption 'part-heard'. The Station House Officer, Pathikonda police Station is directed to produce L.W.2 in Cr.No.255 of 2021 before this Court on 21.04.2026. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> VTS	